

Date: 19.06.2023

The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Regd. Office: Floor 25, P J Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 511543

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Intimation of disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015</u>

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosures received from Mrs. Neelam Biyani, the Promoter of the Company Form C under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015,

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Yours truly,

For GSB Finance Limited

Suyash Biyani

Director

Place:

CIN: L99999MH2001PLC134193 GST: 27AACCGO914E1Z3 TELEPHONES: 2265 7084 / 7185 / 1814 E-mail: info@gsbgroup.co.in

Website: www.gsbgroup.co.in



42, Amir Bidg., 2nd Floor, N.S. Road No.9, J.V.P.D. Scheme, Viie-Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056. M : 98202 18902 Tel : 022 - 2623 1386 / 2861

Ref. No.:

Date :

Date: 16.06.2023

To, GSB Finance Limited 78/80, Ali Chamber, Ground Floor, Tamarind Lane, Mumbai Maharashtra 400025

<u>Sub: Intimation of disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015.</u>

I hereby submit the disclosure as required under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 for acquisition of equity shares of the company on 14th June 2023, details whereof are enclosed herewith in the prescribed from.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Yours truly,

Nedam Biyani

Neelam Biyani

Place: Mumbai

Encl: As above.

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: GSB Finance Limited

ISIN of the company: INE777C01011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Person							post acquisition/ disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/disposal of shares, specify			acquisition	f Exchange on which the trade was
person/ Directo s/immediate relative to/other etc.)	Type of securiti	% of share holding	Type of securities (For eg. — Shares, Warrants ,Convertible Debentur es, Rights entitlement, etc.)			Transac tion Type (Purcha se/sale Pledge / Revocat ion / Invocati on/ Others- please specify)	Type of securities of Foregone Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debent ures, Rights entitle ment,		From	То		ic/ rights/ preferential offer/off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	etc.)	10					
Neelam Biyani AACPB6199F Plot No. 42, Flat no. 201, Amir Building, 9th N.S Road, JVPD Scheme, Opposite Gundecha Bunglow, Vile	Promoter	Shares	4,61,53 3 7.69%	Shares	3,75,09 8		Purchase	Share s		11 14.06.202 3	12 14.06.2023	13 16.06.2023	14 Inter-Se Transfer	15 BSE

Parle West							
9820216902	1 - kyr 11 1 - 1			F man and	2		
						43000	1104 3,473

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons asmentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Trading in de	erivatives (Spec	ify type of contract, Fu	tures or Options e		Exchange on which th trade was executed	
	Contract specifications		Buy		Sell		
		Notional Value	Trainet 0		Number of units (contracts * lot size)		
16 17		18 19		20	21	22	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Neelan Biyan' Name & Signature: Neelam Biyani

Designation: Promoter

Date: 16.06.2023 Place: Mumbai